Illinois law.

[bookmark: _GoBack]SOURCE:  Emergency rule adopted and codified at 7 Ill. Reg. 8364, effective July 6, 1983, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired December 3, 1983; adopted at 7 Ill. Reg. 16955, effective December 9, 1983; amended at 14 Ill. Reg. 20783, effective January 1, 1991; amended at 18 Ill. Reg. 5969, effective April 1, 1994; transferred from the Department of Public Health to the Department of Human Services pursuant to P.A. 89-507 on July 1, 1997 and recodified at 21 Ill. Reg. 9323; transferred from the Department of Human Services pursuant to P.A. 99-901 on August 26, 2016 at 42 Ill. Reg. 12353. 
